
ANNEX-1 
ETD 07-Low Voltage Switchgear and Controlgear Sectional Committee 

 

SI No. Organization Member Name Member Email 
Meetings 

Attended/Held 

1.  
Central Power Research 
Institute, Bengaluru 

Shri  B R Vasudevamurthy brvmurthy@cpri.in 2/2 

2.  ABB India Limited, Bengaluru Shri Dev Chandra Kuril devchandra.kuril@in.abb.com 2/2 

3.  
BCH Electric Limited, New 
Delhi 

Shri Patro UAK uak_patro@bchindia.com 
1/2 

Shri Vishank Aggarwal 
vishank.aggarwal@bchindia.c
o m 

4.  
Bharat Heavy Electrical 
Limited, New Delhi 

Shri Ravi Jatoth ravijat@bhel.in 

2/2 
Shri Dinesh Pawar dpawar@bhel.in 

Shri Arun Dewangan adewangan@bhel.in 

Smt Sangeetha M A mas@bhel.in 

5.  
Calcutta Electric Supply 
Corporation Limited, Kolkata 

Shri Bratin Banerjee bratin.banerjee@rpsg.in 
2/2 

Shri Sujit Kumar Pathak sujit.pathak@rpsg.in 

6.  
Central Electricity  
Authority, New Delhi  

Smt. Shivani Sharma shivani.cea@gov.in 
2/2 

Shri Abhishek Kumar  abhishek952.cea@gov.in 

7.  
Central Power Research 
Institute, Bengaluru 

Smt G. Girija  girija@cpri.in 
2/2 

Smt N. Maheswara Rao mahesh@cpri.in 

8.  
Central Power Research 
Institute, Bhopal 

Smt Sumbul Munshi sumbul@cpri.in 

2/2 Shri Saumitra Pathak saumitra@cpril.in 

Shri Somala Arjuna sarjun@cpril.in 

9.  
Consumer Guidance Society 
of India, Mumbai 

Shri Raj Talreja info@elcomac.com 
2/2 

Shri Goutam Bhatia 
goutambhatia@rediffmail.co
m 

10.  
Development Commissioner 
Micro-Small and Medium 
Enterprises 

Shri Suvankar Santra suvankar.s@dcmsme.gov.in 
0/2 

Shri Manoj Kumar manoj@dcmsme.gov.in 

11.  
Eaton India Innovation 
Center, Pune 

Shri Tanmay Tamboli  tanmaytamboli@eaton.com 
— 

Shri Narendra Kumar narenkr.sharma@yahoo.com 

12.  
Electrical Research and 
Development Association, 
Vadodara 

Shri Y.L. Pathan erdasvl@erda.org 
2/2 

Shri Gautam Som g.som@erda.org 

13.  
Elmex Controls Private 
Limited, Vadodara 

Shri Vipul Ray vray@elmex.net 
2/2 

Shri Robin Virani rhv@elmex.net 

14.  
Engineers India Limited, New 
Delhi 

Shri C. Abhinay abhinay.c@eil.co.in 

2/2 Shri Manish Kumar kumar.manish@eil.co.in 

Smt Shirali Aggarwal shirali.aggarwal@eil.co.in 

15.  HPL Electric and Power Shri G N Shrama gnsharma@hplindia.com 1/2 
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Limited, india 

Shri Rishi Seth rishiseth@hplindia.com 

16.  
Hager Electro Private Limited, 
New Delhi 

Shri Shirish Zope 
shirish.zope@hagergroup.co
m 

2/2 

17.  
Haryana Vidyut Prasaran 
Nigam Limited, Panchkula 

Shri Anju xenmpcchsr@hvpn.org.in 
1/2 

Shri Parveen Mund 
parveen.kumar28@hvpn.org.i
n 

18.  Havells India Limited, Noida 
Shri Rajeev Kumar rajeev.Kumar@havells.com 

2/2 
Shri Ranbir Singh ranbir1.singh@havells.com 

19.  
Indian Electrical and 
Electronics Manufacturers 
Association, New Delhi 

Shri Uttam Kumar uttam.kumar@ieema.org 
2/2 

Shri Saad Faruqui saad.faruqui@ieema.org 

20.  
Indian Institute of Technology 
Bombay, Mumbai 

Shri Himanshu J. Bahirat hjbahirat@ee.iitb.ac.in 0/2 

21.  
Jasper Engineers Private 
Limited, Noida 

Shri Dharmendra Kumar 
dharmendra.kumar@jasperen
gin eers.com 

1/2 Shri Subhash C. Nijhawan 
jasperlv@jasperengineers.co
m 

Shri Rudra Satapathy 
rudra_satapathy@bchindia.co
m 

22.  
Larsen and Toubro Limited, 
Mumbai 

Shri C. S. Kore 
chandrashekhar.kore@lntebg.
co m 

2/2 
Shri Ritesh Kumar Patel 

riteshkumar.patel@lntebg.co
m 

23.  NTPC Limited, New Delhi 
Shri Rajesh Sharma  rajeshsharma02@ntpc.co.in 

1/2 
Shri Shubhadeep Mandal 

subhadeepmondal@ntpc.co.i
n 

24.  
National Federation of 
Engineers for Electrical 
Safety, Chennai 

Shri Balakrishnan Shanmugam bk@bkswitchgear.com 

— 
Shri Harshal Talele  thtalele@gmail.com 

25.  
Nuclear Power Corporation of 
India Limited, Mumbai 

Shri Pranav K Singh pranavksingh@npcil.co.in 
0/2 

Smt Suguna Lakshmi pslakshmi@npcil.co.in 

26.  
Panasonic Life Solutions India 
Private Limited, Thane 

Shri Vijay Wedhane 
vijay.wedhane@in.panasonic.
co m 

2/2 

27.  
Schaltbau India Private 
Limited 

Shri Shri Shahid id-engg@schaltbauindia.in 1/2 

28.  
Schneider Electric India 
Private Limited, Banglore 

Shri Anilesh K. anilesh.kaduthanum@se.com 
2/2 

Shri Saravanan Shanmugam 
saravanan.shanmugam1@se.c
o m 

29.  Siemens Limited, Mumbai Shri Rahul Srivastava 
srivastava.rahul@siemens.co
m 

2/2 
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Shri Vijay Wanwe Vijay.wanwe@siemens.com 

30.  
Small Scale MCD 
Manufactures Welfare 
Association, New Delhi 

Shri Jain R. K. rkjain.kinjal@gmail.com 

2/2 Shri Pramod K Jain pkjain2503@gmail.com 

Shri Narendar Kumar Verma mcbassociation@gmail.com 

31.  
Tata Consulting Engineers 
Limited, Navi Mumbai 

Shri P K Arun Kumar pkarunkumar@tce.co.in 
1/2 

Sangita Vinay  spadegaonkar@tce.co.in 

32.  
UL India Private Limited, 
Bengaluru 

Shri Madhusudan BK Madhusudhan.BK@ul.com 2/2 

33.  
Western India Switchgear 
Manufacturers Association, 
Mumbai 

Shri Dhaval Shah info@kewelectricals.com 

2/2 Shri Shashin N Shah shashin@kewelectricals.com 

Shri Chandresh N. Shah info@kewelectricals.com 

34.  In Personal Capacity 

Shri Gajendra Babu gbabu1951@gmail.com 

2/2 Shri Satya Prakash Sharma 57spsh@gmail.com 

Shri Anil Kumar Pandit anil.pandit@iitbombay.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WG Composition 
 
 

WG 3  
For review of IEC TC 121 and SC 121A ballot 
documents  

WG 4  
For review of IEC SC 121B ballot documents  

Shri B R Vasudevamurthy, CPRI - Convener  Shri Goutam Som, ERDA - Convener  
Shri Robin Virani, M/s Elmex Controls Pvt. Ltd.  Shri Shelesh Kumar Tiwari, M/s ABB India 

Limited  

Shri Shelesh Kumar Tiwari, M/s ABB India 
Limited  

Shri Saravanan Shanmugam, M/s Schneider 
Electric India Pvt. Ltd.  

Shri Rahul Srivastava, M/s Siemens Ltd.  Shri C.S.Kore, M/s Schneider Electric India Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Shri Ritesh Kumar Patel, M/s Larsen and Toubro 
Limited, Mumbai 

Shri Vishank Aggarwal, BCH Electric Limited  

Shri Anil Pandit, In personal capacity  Shri Shahid, Schaltbau India Private Limited, 
Guragram 

Shri Vishank Aggarwal, BCH Electric Limited  

 
 
 

 

WG 5  
For review of IEC SC 23E ballot documents  

WG 6  
For revision of IS 13032 
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Shri Madhusudan BK , M/s UL India Pvt. Ltd. - 
Convener  

1. Shri S.Saravanan, M/s Schnieder Electric – 
Convener  

Shri Anilesh K., M/s Schneider Electric India Pvt. 
Ltd.  

2. Shri Anil Kumar Pandit, In personal capacity 
(Member),  

Shri Vishank Aggarwal, BCH Electric Limited  3. Shri Robin Virani, /s Elmex Controls Private 
Limited (Member)  

Shri Shirish Zope, M/s Hager Electro Pvt. Ltd.  4. Shri Anilesh K, Schneider Electric India Pvt. Ltd. 
(Member)  

Shri Anil Pandit, In personal capacity   
 


